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Minutes  of  the  22nd Meeting  of  the  Approval  Committee  held  under  the
Chairmanship of Zonal Development Commissioner SEEPZ-SEZ, Mumbai for
Sector Specific  Special  Economic Zone for IT/ITES of M/s.  Wipro Ltd.-SEZ,
Hinjawadi, Phase-II SEZ, Pune, held on 24.05.2022 via video conferencing.
1 Name of the SEZ M/s. Wipro Ltd. (Phase II))
2 Sector IT/ITES
3 Meeting No. 23rd    
4 Date 25.04.2022

Members present

Sr Name and Designation
(S/Shri.)

Department

1 C P S Chauhan
Joint Development Commissioner

Pune Cluster-SEZ, Pune

2 Smt. Pradnya R. Gholap
DCIT (TDS) Pune

Nominee of Income Tax, Pune

3 Dr. Dileeraj Dabhole, 
Deputy DGFT

Nominee of DGFT, Pune

4 Vaibhav Agarwal, 
Superintendent

Nominee of Customs, Pune

Special Invitee

S
r

Name and Designation Department

1 Shri B. Ajay Kumar 
Specified Officer

Wipro Ltd. SEZ

Agenda  Item  No.01:  Confirmation  of  Minutes  of  the  22nd meeting  held  on
26.04.2022

After deliberation, the Committee confirmed the minutes of the 22nd Unit
Approval Committee meeting held on 26.04.2022.

Agenda  Item  No.02:  Application  submitted  by  M/s.  Wipro  Ltd.  Unit  2, for
enhancement  of  Indigenous  &  Imported  Capital  Goods-limit  and  Indigenous
Service-limit without revision in foreign exchange projections

After  deliberation,  Committee  approved  the  proposal  of  the  Unit  for
enhancement  of  Imported  &  Indigenous  Capital  Goods-limit  and  Indigenous
Services-limit, in terms of Rule No. 19(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006, with no change in
export projection as detailed below:

Details of projected requirements for procurement: (Figures Rs. in Lacs)
Sr
.N
o

FY2018
-19

FY2019
-20

FY2020
-21

FY2021
-22

FY2022
-23

Total

1. FOB Value  of
exports 

152658.
20

155711.
37

158825.
59

162002.
10

165242.
14

794439.
40
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2. Foreign
Exchange
outgo 

467.00 476.34 485.86 495.58 994.80 2919.58

4. Net  Foreign
Exchange 

152191.
20

155235.
20

158339.
73

161506.
52

164247.
34

791519.
82

4 Investment in Plant & Machinery / Capital Goods
Indigenous
Imported
TOTAL

5477.95
798.49

6275.44
5 Input Services

Indigenous 
Imported
TOTAL

1153.85
0.00

1153.85

Agenda  Item  No.03:  Application  submitted  by  M/s.  Wipro  Ltd.  Unit  3, for
enhancement  of  Indigenous  &  Imported  Capital  Goods-limit  and  Indigenous
Service-limit without revision in foreign exchange projections

After  deliberation,  Committee  approved  the  proposal  of  the  Unit  for
enhancement  of  Imported  &  Indigenous  Capital  Goods-limit  and  Indigenous
Services-limit, in terms of Rule No. 19(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006, as detailed below:

Details of projected requirements for procurement: (Figures Rs. in Lacs)
Sr
.N
o

2018-
19

2019-
20

2020-
21

2021-
22

2022-
23

Total

1. FOB Value  of
exports 

85391.
53

87099.
36

88841.
34

90618.
17

92430.
54

444380.
94

2. Foreign
Exchange
outgo 

682.00 695.64 709.55 723.74 1140.7
5

3951.68

3. Additional  FE
Outgo 

400.75 400.75

4. Net  Foreign
Exchange 

84709.
53

86403.
72

88131.
79

89894.
43

91289.
79

440429.
26

4 Investment in Plant & Machinery / Capital Goods
Indigenous
Imported
TOTAL

770.75
6626.40
7396.15

5 Input Services
Indigenous 
Imported
TOTAL

1153.85
0.00

1153.85

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

                                                                     

                       

       (Shyam Jagannathan, IAS)
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                                                                                   Chairman-cum-
                                                                         Development Commissioner
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