1

Mi	inutes of the $22^{ m nd}$ Meeting	of the Approval Committee held under the						
Cł	Chairmanship of Zonal Development Commissioner SEEPZ-SEZ, Mumbai for							
Se	Sector Specific Special Economic Zone for IT/ITES of M/s. Wipro LtdSEZ,							
Hi	njawadi, Phase-II SEZ, Pune	, held on 24.05.2022 via video conferencing.						
1	1 Name of the SEZ M/s. Wipro Ltd. (Phase II))							
2	2 Sector IT/ITES							
3	3 Meeting No. 23 rd							
4	Date	25.04.2022						

Members present

Sr	Name and Designation	Department		
	(S/Shri.)	_		
1	C P S Chauhan	Pune Cluster-SEZ, Pune		
	Joint Development Commissioner			
2	Smt. Pradnya R. Gholap	Nominee of Income Tax, Pune		
	DCIT (TDS) Pune			
3	Dr. Dileeraj Dabhole,	Nominee of DGFT, Pune		
	Deputy DGFT			
4	Vaibhav Agarwal,	Nominee of Customs, Pune		
	Superintendent			

Special Invitee

S	Name and Designation	Department		
r				
1	Shri B. Ajay Kumar	Wipro Ltd. SEZ		
	Specified Officer	_		

Agenda Item No.01: Confirmation of Minutes of the 22nd meeting held on 26.04.2022

After deliberation, the Committee confirmed the minutes of the 22nd Unit Approval Committee meeting held on 26.04.2022.

Agenda Item No.02: Application submitted by M/s. Wipro Ltd. Unit 2, for enhancement of Indigenous & Imported Capital Goods-limit and Indigenous Service-limit without revision in foreign exchange projections

After deliberation, Committee approved the proposal of the Unit for enhancement of Imported & Indigenous Capital Goods-limit and Indigenous Services-limit, in terms of Rule No. 19(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006, with no change in export projection as detailed below:

Details of projected requirements for procurement: (Figures Rs. in Lacs)

Sr .N o		FY2018 -19	FY2019 -20	FY2020 -21	FY2021 -22	FY2022 -23	Total
1.	FOB Value of	152658.	155711.	158825.	162002.	165242.	794439.
	exports	20	37	59	10	14	40

2.	Foreign	467.00	476.34	485.86	495.58	994.80	2919.58	
	Exchange							
	outgo							
4.	Net Foreign	152191.	155235.	158339.	161506.	164247.	791519.	
	Exchange	20	20	73	52	34	82	
4	Investment in Plant & Machinery / Capital Goods							
	Indigenous						5477.95	
	Imported						798.49	
	TOTAL						6275.44	
5	Input Services							
	Indigenous						1153.85	
	Imported						0.00	
	TOTAL						1153.85	

Agenda Item No.03: Application submitted by M/s. Wipro Ltd. Unit 3, for enhancement of Indigenous & Imported Capital Goods-limit and Indigenous Service-limit without revision in foreign exchange projections

After deliberation, Committee approved the proposal of the Unit for enhancement of Imported & Indigenous Capital Goods-limit and Indigenous Services-limit, in terms of Rule No. 19(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006, as detailed below:

Details of projected requirements for procurement: (Figures Rs. in Lacs)

Sr	no or projected it	2018-	2019-	2020-	2021-	2022-	Total	
.N		19	20	21	22	23		
О								
1.	FOB Value of	85391.	87099.	88841.	90618.	92430.	444380.	
	exports	53	36	34	17	54	94	
2.	Foreign	682.00	695.64	709.55	723.74	1140.7	3951.68	
	Exchange					5		
	outgo							
3.	Additional FE					400.75	400.75	
	Outgo							
4.	Net Foreign	84709.	86403.	88131.	89894.	91289.	440429.	
	Exchange	53	72	79	43	79	26	
4	Investment in Plant & Machinery / Capital Goods							
	Indigenous		• .	_			770.75	
	Imported							
	TOTAL							
5	Input Services							
	Indigenous							
	Imported							
	TOTAL						1153.85	

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

File No.S-SEZ-MINS0WL2/1/2022-JDCP

3

Chairman-cum-Development Commissioner